504395906 06/02/2017 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4442603

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		CHANGE OF NAME	CHANGE OF NAME		
CONVEYING PARTY DA	ΑΤΑ				
		Name		Execution Date	
CERDA HOLDINGS, LLC				06/16/2015	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТА				
Name:	VESTEK MANUFACTURING LLC				
Street Address:	7600 S. SANTA FE				
City:	HOUSTON				
State/Country:	TEXAS				
Postal Code:	77061				
		Number			
Property Type		NI			
	7				
Patent Number:	7	258511			
Patent Number:	ΑΤΑ				
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be	ATA ((e sent to)	258511			
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone:	ATA (6 e sent to a provided; 6	258511 608)258-4258 the e-mail address first; if that is if that is unsuccessful, it will be 08 258-4466	e sent via L	IS Mail.	
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email:	ATA ((e sent to a provided; 6 ip	258511 608)258-4258 the e-mail address first; if that is if that is unsuccessful, it will be 08 258-4466 pdocketing@foley.com, jrodriguez	e sent via L	IS Mail.	
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	ATA (6 e sent to a provided; 6 ip	258511 608)258-4258 the e-mail address first; if that is if that is unsuccessful, it will be 08 258-4466 bdocketing@foley.com, jrodrigueze IICHOLAS M. LAGERWALL	e sent via L	IS Mail.	
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	ATA (6 e sent to a provided; 6 ip N 1	258511 608)258-4258 the e-mail address first; if that is if that is unsuccessful, it will be 08 258-4466 pdocketing@foley.com, jrodrigueze IICHOLAS M. LAGERWALL 50 EAST GILMAN STREET	e sent via L	IS Mail.	
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	ATA e sent to a provided; 6 ip 1 S	258511 608)258-4258 the e-mail address first; if that is if that is unsuccessful, it will be 08 258-4466 bdocketing@foley.com, jrodrigueze IICHOLAS M. LAGERWALL	e sent via L	IS Mail.	
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	ATA (6 e sent to a provided; 6 ip 1 N 1 S	258511 608)258-4258 the e-mail address first; if that is if that is unsuccessful, it will be 08 258-4466 bdocketing@foley.com, jrodrigueze IICHOLAS M. LAGERWALL 50 EAST GILMAN STREET SUITE 5000	e sent via L	IS Mail.	
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU	ATA (6 e sent to a provided; 6 ip 1 N 1 S	258511 508)258-4258 the e-mail address first; if that is if that is unsuccessful, it will be 08 258-4466 bdocketing@foley.com, jrodrigueze IICHOLAS M. LAGERWALL 50 EAST GILMAN STREET SUITE 5000 MADISON, WISCONSIN 53703	e <i>sent via L</i> @foley.com	IS Mail.	
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUNAME OF SUBMITTER:	ATA (6 e sent to a provided; 6 ip 1 N 1 S	258511 508)258-4258 the e-mail address first; if that is if that is unsuccessful, it will be 08 258-4466 bdocketing@foley.com, jrodrigueze IICHOLAS M. LAGERWALL 50 EAST GILMAN STREET SUITE 5000 MADISON, WISCONSIN 53703 100849-0107	e <i>sent via L</i> @foley.com	IS Mail.	
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	ATA (6 e sent to a provided; 6 ip 1 N 1 S	258511 508)258-4258 the e-mail address first; if that is if that is unsuccessful, it will be 08 258-4466 bdocketing@foley.com, jrodrigueze IICHOLAS M. LAGERWALL 50 EAST GILMAN STREET SUITE 5000 1ADISON, WISCONSIN 53703 100849-0107 NICHOLAS M. LAGERWALL	e <i>sent via L</i> @foley.com	IS Mail.	
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE:	ATA (6 e sent to a provided; 6 ip 1 N 1 S	258511 508)258-4258 the e-mail address first; if that is if that is unsuccessful, it will be 08 258-4466 bdocketing@foley.com, jrodrigueze IICHOLAS M. LAGERWALL 50 EAST GILMAN STREET SUITE 5000 IADISON, WISCONSIN 53703 100849-0107 NICHOLAS M. LAGERWALL /Nicholas M. Lagerwall/	e <i>sent via L</i> @foley.com	IS Mail.	

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 07:06 PM 06/16/2015 FILED 07:00 PM 06/16/2015 SRV 150930706 - 5558922 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF CERDA HOLDINGS, LLC

This Certificate of Amendment of Cerda Holdings, LLC, a Delaware limited liability

company, is filed pursuant to Section 18-202 of Title 6 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act.

First. The name of the limited liability company is Cerda Holdings, LLC.

Second. The Certificate of Formation of the limited liability company is hereby amended as follows:

The name of the limited liability company is Vestek Manufacturing LLC.

<u>Third</u>. This Certificate of Amendment shall be effective on the date which this Certificate of Amendment is filed with the Delaware Secretary of State.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of

Amendment, this 16th day of June, 2015.

By: <u>/s/Gregory I. Bregstone</u> Gregory I. Bregstone, Authorized Person

4821-8577-5653.1

PATENT REEL: 042674 FRAME: 0519

RECORDED: 06/02/2017